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INTRODUCTION

This report deals with the results of a MaxMin 11 

electromagnetic survey on Group 9 in Crawford Township 

conducted by Exsics Exploration Limited for Home Oil 

Company Limited.

Complete Coverage was done on the claims, as listed below, 

in Crawford Township

P568749 P568751 
P568750 P568752

The grid plans show 1777(high) frequency, 444(low) frequency 

and the contoured magnetometer results. These are presented 

with this report, as maps, in the back pocket.



LOCATION AND ACCESS

Group 9 is located in Lot 6, Concession 6 of Crawford 

Township. Access to the property was by truck from 

Timmins along hihgway 655 towards Smooth Rock Falls; 

until Abitibi's camp ifO road and then along camp 40 

road to the grid location. An argo, traveling east, 

was used to reach the baseline from Camp 40 road*



LINECUTTINQ

A total of 8.0 kilometers of grid and baselines were 

cut. The baseline runs at an azimuth of 090 degrees 

with lines cut at 100 meter intervals in a north - 

south direction. The cross lines were chained with 

stations at 25 meter intervals.
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GEOPHYSICAL SURVEYS

1. Electromagnetic Survey

This survey was completed using an Apex Parametrics 

Ltd. MaxMin 11 unit* A 100 meter reference cable was 

used, with operating frequencies of 1777 and Mi4hz 

throughout the survey. Technical and operating 

specifications of the MaxMin 11 unit are included 

in Appendix A of this report.

The results of the EM survey are presented as Map l 

(showing the 1777hz) Map 2 (showing the Wfhz) in 

the back pocket of this report. The results are 

summarized.

2. Magnetometer Survey

A geometrics G-816 proton precession mag was used 

throughout the survey. Corrections for diurnal 

variations was by reference to a Recording Base 

Station Magnetometer G-826A manufactured by 

Exploranium Geometrics Ltd.



Survey Results

The MaxMin noted and detailed one major zone A 

and three minor zones called A 1 ,B 1 , These are 

discussed seperately below*

Conductor Characteristics 

Zone A

L 200ME to L i+OOME 
General Characteristics:

L 200ME 
1777hz

W+hz

L 300ME 
1777hz

-strike length 
225m @ 100 degrees
-depth to source ranges 
from 20m to 55^
-conductivity values 
of 10 MHOS west to 
east
-dipping near vertical

•depth to source of 
31m
•conductivity value 
8MHOS

-depth to source of 
32m
-conductivity value^ 
of 18MHOS

•depth to source of 
20m
•conductivity value 
of 8MHOS

•depth to source of 
27m
•conductivity value 
of 35MHOS



L ifOOME 1777hz

Wthz

Zone B
L 200ME to L 400ME 
General Characteristics:

-depth to source of 
36m
-conductivity value 
of 9MHOS

-depth to source of 
52m

-conductivity value 
of ifOMHOS

-Weak strike length 
of 200m on 1777hz 
diminishing to 100m 
on ifMthz @ 110 degrees

-depth to source of 
10m to 60m

-dipping north to 
near vertical

L 200ME 

L 300ME

-Very questionable response

L IfOOME

1777hz

/Mhz 
1777hz

Zone A 1

L 0+00 (225 mn)

-depth to source of 
10 meters

-conductivity value 
of 1MHOS

-Very weak response

-depth to source of 
25 meters

-conductivity value 
of 2.5MHOS

-depth to source of 
55 to 60 meters

-conductivity value 
of 2^MHOS

-Very weak, high frequency, response 
and weaker l+Mthz

1777hz -depth to source of 
23m

-conductivity value 
of 1.5MHOS



Zone B 1

L 0+00 to L 100ME -strike length of 100m*
@ 110 degrees possibly 
part of zone B faulted

L 0+00 1777hz -depth to source of 23 m
-conductivity value of 
2.5MHOS

444hz -very weak out of phase 
response

L 100ME 1777hz -depth to source of 33 m
-conductivity value of 
7.5MHOS

444hz -depth to source of 53 B
-conductivity value of 
38MHOS

Magnetics

The general magnetics of the grid show spotted highs

of 150 to 250 gammas above background with strike lengths

of 200 meters.

Conductor A is a spot high on the west dip of the axisi

one spot high in the north side and one spot high of

200 meters off the east dip, on strike with A 1 s axis.

All other conductor zones show no Mag correlations.



PREVIOUS WORK

(1965) Keevil Mining Group did Vertical Loop (SE-200)

and Fluxgate Mag survey. 

(1965) - l Diamond Drill Hole Log

They also drilled one 400* hole @ 50 degrees.
S/

Hole is located 200 f west and 100* south of

# 2 post in SW 1A, LOT 6, Concession 6 of 

Crawford Township. 

(1973) Mcintyre Porcupine Mines

SE 200 survey: -noted one large conductive

zone striking 2W' @ 120
x

degrees

-also noted 2 weaker zones 

paralleling the main zone 

striking JfOO fc 800*

Mag Survey: The survey showed 3 moderstely 

strong zones not continuous} 

along strike of the 2ifOO* zone. 

l Diamond Drill Hole of 351 f drilled on 

south 1/2, Lot 6i Concession 6 of Crawford 

Township (Home Oil claim 568750) ' 

Photocopy of the drill log is attached.



CERTIFICATE

I, John Grant, hereby certify thutt

1) I am a 1975 graduate of the three year program in 

Geological Technology at the Cambrian College of 

Applied Arts and Technology *nd I have worked 

subsequently as Chief (.eophy iiciet for Teck 

Exploration ( 5 years ) and Exaics Exploration Ltd.

2) The field work describee in the attached report was 

carried out under my supervision and the interpretation 

and conclusions contained therein are based on my 

training and professioral experience.

hirJohir Grant,

Exsics Exploration Ltd.
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INTRODUCTION 

This report deals with the results of a MaxMin 11 "i

electromagnetic survey on Group 9 in Crawford Township 
Conducted by Exsics Exploration Limited for Home Oil 
Company Limited*

Complete Coverage was done on the claimsi as listed below, 
in Crawford Township ,. "

P568751

The grid plans show 1777(high) frequency, Mfif(low) frequency 
and the contoured magnetometer results. These are presented 

with this report, as maps, in the back pocket.

A;
•f ,"



LOCATION AND ACCESS

Group 9 is located in Lot 6, Concession 6 of Crawford 
Township. Access to the property was by truck from 
Timmins along hihgway 655 towards Smooth Rock Falls; 

until Abitibi 1 s camp JfO road and then along camp 40 
road to the grid location. An argo, traveling east, 

was uood to reach the baseline from Camp ifO road.



LINECUTTING

A total of 8.0 kilometers of grid and baselines were 

cut. The baseline runs at an azimuth of 090 degrees 

with lines cut at 100 meter intervals in a north - 

south direction. The cross lines were chained with 

stations at 25 meter intervals.

/A.



GEOPHYSICAL SURVEYS

1. Electromagnetic Survey

This survey was completed using an Apex Parametrics 
Ltd* MaxMin 11 unit, A 100 meter reference cable was 
used, with operating frequencies of 1777 and l&l+hz 
throughout the survey. Technical and operating 
specifications of the MaxMin 11 unit are included 
in Appendix A of this report.

The results of the EM survey are presented as Map l 
(showing the 1777hz) Map 2 (showing the Wfhz) in 
the back pocket of this report. The results are 
summarized.

2. Magnetometer Survey

A geometrics G-816 proton precession mag was used 
throughout the survey. Corrections for diurnal 
variations was by reference to a Recording Base 
Station Magnetometer G-826A manufactured by 
Exploranium Geometrics Ltd.

f; , i" '
( UJv'i.



Survey Results

The MaxMin noted and detailed one major zone A 
and three minor zones called A',B 1 . These are 

discussed seperately below.

Conductor Characteristics 

Zone A

L 200ME to L MX)ME 
General Characteristics:

L 200ME 
1777hz

L 300ME 
1777hz

•strike length 
225ra @ 100 degrees
•depth to source ranges 
from 20m to 55m
•conductivity values 
of 10 MHOS west to 
east
•dipping near vertical

•depth to source of 
31m
•conductivity value 
8MHOS

•depth to source of 
32m
•conductivity value,, 
of 18MHOS

•depth to source of 
20m
•conductivity value 
of 8MHOS

•depth to source of 
27m
•conductivity value 
of 35MHOS



L 400ME 1777hz

W+hz

Zone B

L 200ME to L 400ME 
'General Characteristics:

-depth to source of 
36m
-conductivity value 
of 9MHOS

-.'\

-depth to source of 
52m

-conductivity value 
of 40MHOS

-Weak strike length 
of 200m on 1777hz 
diminishing to 100m 
on Wthz @ 110 degrees

-depth to source of 
10m to 60m

-dipping north to 
near vertical

L 200ME 

L 300ME

-Very questionable response

1777hz

L IfOOME 1777hz

Zone A 1

L 0+00 (225 mn)

-depth to source of 
10 meters

-conductivity value 
of 1MHOS

-Very weak response

-depth to source of 
25 meters

-conductivity value 
of 2.5MHOS

-depth to source of
-55 to 60 meters
-conductivity value 
of 21+MHOS

-Very weak, high frequency, response 
and weaker

1777hz -depth to source of 
23m

-conductivity value 
of 1.5MHOS



Zone B 1

L 0+00 to L 100ME

L 0+00 1777hz

L..100ME 1777hz

-strike length of 100m* 
@ 110 degrees possibly 
part of zone B faulted

•t

-depth to source of 23 m
-conductivity value of 
2.5MHOS

-very weak out of phase 
response

-depth to source of 33 m
-conductivity value of 
7.5MHOS ,. -

-depth to source of 53 m
-conductivity value of 
38MHOS

Magnetics

The general magnetics of the grid show spotted highs

of 150 to 250 gammas above background with strike lengths

of 200 meters.

Conductor A is a spot high on the west dip of the axis,

one spot high in the north side and one spot high off
200 meters off the east dip, on strike with A 1 s axis. 

All other conductor zones show no Mag correlations.



PREVIOUS WORK

(1965) Keevil Mining Group did Vertical Loop (SE-200) 
and Fluxgate Mag survey. -i 

(1965) - l Diamond Drill Hole Log

They also drilled one ^00* hole @ 50 degrees,
f/

Hole is located 200 f west and 100' south of

# Z post in SW l/kt LOT 6, Concession 6 of 

Crawford Township. 

(1973) Mcintyre Porcupine Mines

SE 200 survey: -noted one large conductive

zone striking 2ttOO' @ 120
\ 

degrees

-also noted 2 weaker zones 

paralleling the main zone

striking 400 fc 800'
/' 

Mag Survey: The survey showed 3 moderately

strong zones not continuous, 

along strike of the 2^00' zone. 

l Diamond Drill Hole of 351' drilled on 

south 1/2, Lot 6, Concession 6 of Crawford 

Township (Home Oil claim 568750.) ' 

Photocopy of the drill log is attached.



CERTIFIC VTE

I, John Grant, hereby certify that s
i \ \•v

1) I am a 1975 graduate of the three year program in 

Geological Technology at the Cambrian College of 

Applied Arts and Technology end I have worked 

subsequently as Chief (.eophy iicist for Teck 

Exploration ( 5 years ) and Exsics Exploration Ltd*

2) The field work describee in the attached report was 

carried out under my supervision and the interpretation 

and conclusions contained therein are based on my 

training and profeseioral experience.

Johir Grant,

Exsics Exploration Ltd.
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Geochemjcal ^^Expenditures)eoqhermcal MflE 
UOpfc^

'j

The Minir 42A14SW803e 2.4668 CRAWFORD 900
Type of Survey(f)

Claim Holder(s)

Township or Area

Prospector's Licence No.

,?s '

Address

Date of Survey (from Si toFSurvey Company

Name and Address of Author (of Geo-Technica! report)

-//*! Ste do A /r A^

^S i tJL- , a ' •3"" 1-' , ' t- JT ^ 
Day l Mo. | Yr. Day | Mo. | Yr.

Total Miles of line Cut

fa
ClaCredits Requested peTfeach Claim in Columns at right

Special Provisions

For first survey;
Enter 40 days. (This 
includes line cutting)

For each additional survey: 
using the same grid:

Enter 20 days (for each)

Man Days

Complete reverse side 
and enter total (s) here

Airborne Credits

Note: Special provisions 
credits do not apply 
to Airborne Surveys.

Geophysical 

- Electromagnetic 

- Magnetometer 

- Radiometric 

- Other 

Geological 

Geochemical

Geophysical 

- Electromagnetic 

- Magnetometer 

- Radiometric 

- Other 

Geological 

Geochemical

Electromagnetic 

Magnetometer 

Radiometric

Days per 
Claim

^

*fc

Days per 
Claim .

Days per 
Claim

Expenditures (excludes power stripping)
Type of Work Perfor

Instructions
Total Days Credits may be apportioned at the claim holder's 
choice. Enter number of days credits per claim selected 
in columns at right,

Date Recorded H

Certification Verifying Repdft of Work

Mining Claims Traversed (List in numerical sequence)

Total number of mining 
claims covered by this 
report of work. .

For Office Use Only
Total DaysCr. Date Recorded

Det* Approved as Recorded

l hereby certify that l have e personal and intimate knowledge of the facts set forth in the Report of Work annexed hereto, having performed the work 
or witnessed same during and/or after its completion and the annexed report is true. r-,. |^ j^ ji ' ; ^ "L -:- "*_____ -____^^^

Name and Postal Address of Person Certifying 

xi j C
(SFgrnturrt



Ontario

Ministry of Natural Resources

GEOPHYSICAL - GEOLOGICAL - GEOCHEMICAL 
TECHNICAL DATA STATEMENT

File.

TO BE ATTACHED AS AN APPENDIX TO TECHNICAL REPORT
FACTS SHOWN HERE NEED NOT BE REPEATED IN REPORT 

TECHNICAL REPORT MUST CONTAIN INTERPRETATION, CONCLUSIONS ETC.

Type of Survey(s) t-
Township or Area
Claim Holder(s) jirLfc
2300 doM^6iJ.

Survey Company __ ̂
Author of Report
Address of Author .J?
Covering Dates of Surv 

Total Miles of Line Cut

le cd -P?O Moon cd I'c. /^^^/oe.T-oMe'feR. .-, rsr.(./. 'f

1^ At l /%,/^p^rvJu Liivit*hrJ
Ttfix/*?../*, 3 ̂ -g-tti /iue.S.sAJ. ^.f^^y1
K ^ , ^L , ( , . 1 lX-S/r.^ *T-X JS/oje^^r/^/u C— ; Ai i Tvt^

-r i ' x" -f- -Jon/^ c-y^a.A-)'
—r; . - , p^-Aj" 6*- /3^A /a^/0 l ir^lMin^. O nT. Tin l

(\ i ^ L t r\f ^.*-vVi f v^Ci alo iV t- ey MLa*Ot^y?5j ^ ^
f] (linccutting to office) l M MctfiZCn*- 

rt ,y A pai L, /"g Jx . 6 js r^\

SPECIAL PROVISIONS DAYS 
CREDITS REQUESTED r..^.,.;^ P-"""

ENTER 40 days (inc 
line cutting) for first 
survey.

ENTER 20 days for ( 
additional survey usii 
same grid.

—Electromagnetic. Z, C* —— 
udes 

— Map"ptnmptfr, 4"^
—Radiometric ,..., ,,.,,...

1K GenlrigJCHl. ,, .,. .,,,.

AIRBORNE CREDITS (Special provision credits do not apply to airborne surveys) 

Magr"M""ieter F.]prtrnmapnetir RaHinrriPtrjr
(enter days per claim) 

rJATF.! C/rt^f-/ ?iV^ir,NATITRF: sSfirftt/ &Z? /ZVtS
f/ S X

Res. Geol.

Previous Surveys
File No. Type

S s ^'Author of Report or Agent

Qualifications

Date Claim Holder

MINING CLAIMS TRAVERSED 
List numerically

E cr" f G ri i i Q ' ^\ LA O 1 ^" |
(prefix) (number)

P s^? TSO
P 54*1SJ

p ^6-^ IS Z,

w
- tt/

WAR 3' 1 '1982
MINING LANDS SECTION

TOl AL CLAIMS ————— L ———————

If space insufficient, attach list



GEOPHYSICAL TECHNICAL DATA

Number of Station* fa f 

Station interval

Profile

If more than one survey, specify data for each type of survey

NTumher of Readings 

Line spacing

Contour interval t)

u

O

Instrument
Accuracy — Scale constant 
Diurnal correction method

. — - ^ 6-^4 A^ A? /t

Base Station check-in interval (hours)^ ,
Base Station location and value

fa P. Ho R to f rt ei 5*TA~riotJ

//. . "Z.

Instrument

.ECTROMAGNETI
Coil configuration
Coil separation

Accuracy,

Method: 
Frequency '

' ' /^9^,^ **zS*S-
J 

Ssjrz^ st^f ' .
1 -^ s cT^? .

^ CD Fixed transmitter CZI Shoot back /OJ In line D Parallel line

Parameters measured.
{specify V.L.F. station)

Instrument

^g^

Scale constant —— 

Corrections made.

Base station value and location .

Elevation accuracy.

O
H 
< 
N
*H

*—4

O
CL,

awoD
Q

Instrument -———.——-—- 
Method D Time Domain 
Parameters — On time ——— 

- Off time ___
— Delay time .———
— Integration time .

l l Frequency Domain 
_ Frequency _____ 
_ Range —^^—^^^—

Power.
Electrode array — 
Electrode spacing . 

Type of electrode



SELF POTENTIAL

Instrument^-^———.—--————^————----—————.—^—-—-——.——..—-— Range.
Survey Method ——-—-———-—-——-—————-——-—-——-—^—-—^——-————..—.,^

Corrections made.

RADIOMETRIC

Instrument.
Values measured .
Energy windows (levels)———-————-———————^—-^-———^———-.———-—..—
Height of instrument____________________________Background Count. 
Size of detector-^—————.——————.—-—.^.——^——————.^^——.——.———...—
Overburden -^-———-———-———-——-^-———...—-———--.^—.---.^—,.^—.——..^——.

(type, depth - include outcrop map)

OTHERS {SEISMIC, DRILL WELL LOGGING ETC.)
Type of survey^^^^^^—^^.^——^^——^..^^.^^^^—^—^——^^^—^—^.
Instrument _^___________^_^_____________^____
Accuracy-—-—————-———^-——-^———-—-—-—--————-——-———
Parameters measured.

Additional information (for understanding results).

AIRBORNE SURVEYS 

Type of survey(s)——— 
Instrument(s) —————

(specify for each type of survey) 
Accuracy———^^——-———-———-^^——

(specify for each type of survey)
Aircraft used—-——————.——^^--——-————————-—^—-—-
Sensor altitude.
iMavigation and flight path recovery method.

Aircraft altitude_________________________________Line Sparing 
Miles flown over total area___________________________Over claims only.



GEOCHEMICAL SURVEY - PROCEDURE RECORD

Numbers of claims from which samples taken.

Total Number of Samples. 
Type of Sample.

(Nature of Material)

Average Sample Weight—————— 
Method of Collection————————

Soil Horizon Sampled. 
Horizon Development. 
Sample Depth^———

Terrain————————

ANALYTICAL METHODS

Values expressed in: per cent
p. p. m. 
p. p. b.

D
n 
n

Cu, Pb, 

Others—

Zn, Ni, Co, Ag, Mo, As.-(circle)

Field Analysis (.

Drainage Development____________ 
Estimated Range of Overburden Thickness.

Extraction Method. 
Analytical Method- 
Reagents Used——

Field Laboratory Analysis
No. —-—-——————

SAMPLE PREPARATION
(Includes drying, screening, crushing, ashing)

Mesh size of fraction used for analysis ————

Extraction Method. 

Analytical Method . 

Reagents Used——

Commercial Laboratory (- 

Name of Laboratory-— 

Extraction Method-— 

Analytical Method —— 

Reagents Used -——^-—

.tests)

.tests)

-tests)

General. General.



Ministry of
Natural
Resources

f

1983 09 09

Your tile: 7561. Iv2

Ourfile: 2 .4670, 2.4669, 
2.4667,/2.4668,
2.4662. 2.4664,
2.4663.

Mr. William L. Good
Mining Recorder
Ministry of Natural Resources
60 Wilson Avenue
Timmins, Ontario
P4N 2S7

Dear Sir:

Home Oil Company Limited recorded 20 days Electromagnetic and 40 
days Magnetometer assessment work credits on each of the mining 
claims:

P 486560 to 571 inclusive 
567645 to 655 
568734 to 741 
567114 to 117 
568681 to 688 
568749 to 756 
567053 to 062 
567434-435

Additional information has been requested from the claim holder and 
has not been submitted.

You are hereby authorized to delete the work credits recorded on 
March 31, 1982 from each of the claim record sheets. Please inform 
the recorded holder accordingly.

urs very truly,

Anderson 
rector 

Land Management Branch
Whitney Block, Room 6450
Queen's Park
Toronto, Ontario
M7A 1W3
Phone: 416/965-1380

Hurst:sc

ccHome Oil Co Limited 
2300 Home Oil Tower 
Suite 324
8th Avenue South West 
Calgary, Alberta.



•Js)
^^Dntario

Ministry of 
Natural 
Resources

1983 09 12 

Resident Geologist

Your file: 

Our file: 2.4662
2.4663 
2.4664 
2.4667 

/2.466S 
2.4669 
2.4670

60 Wilson Avenue 
Timmins, Ontario 
P4N 3W2

Dear Sir: 

RE: Geophysical (Electromagnetic S Magnetometer) 
Surveys on Mining Claims P 486560 et al in 
the Townships of Crawford and Lucas.

Additional information was requested from the claim holder 
on the above mentioned surveys and not submitted. This data 
has therefore, not been assessed.

Enclosed are copies of the reports for your information. 

Yours very truly,

••H*. Anderson 
Director 
Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6450
Queen's Park
Toronto, Ontario
M7A 1W3
Phone: 416/965-1380

i. Hurst:sc

cc: Mining Recorder 
Timmins, Ontario

Ends:



R *LC TOP.

HOMEOIL CGY

NR 86803 838721 1426 

C6174 NUf-164

TO i HRTHUR BfiR

RECEIVED

MINING LANDS SECTION

RECEIVED
Land Management Branch
5SiF.Cl.IL.ATE U 
lOKKsNTS PllUSE

JUL221983
C, U ANDL'RSON

Ik R. MORTON

G. SHERMAN

l?; M; SMALL

TO R.6450

ONTflRlO MINISTRY OF NflTURftL RESOURCES

WHITNEY BLOCK, ROOM, 6458

QUEEN J S PfiRK , -

TORONTO, ONTflRlO A ^ ~.

M7fl-iH3

FURTHER TO OUR TELEPHONE IUSCUSSION OF JULY 28/THIS IS-OUR 

FORMRL REQUEST FOR flN EXTENSION UNTIL ( flUGUST 22, 1983 TO TILE 

HOME OIL'S RIiBITIONRL INFORMRTION FOR UORK CREDITS. "' v ?

YOUR FILE NO'S 2.4666V .2,4462, 2.9664^2.4627, 2.'4663, 2,4678, 

•2,46691 2,4629, 2.4628, 2.4667/5746

S.J. STEFRNOUSKI r C



July 11, 1983
2.4668

REGISTERED

Home Oil Company Limited
2300 Home 011 Tower
324 - 8th Avenue South Nest
Calgary, Alberta
T2P 2Z5

Dear Sirs:

RE: Geophysical (Electromagnetic 4 Magnetometer) 
Survey submitted on Mining Claims P 568749 et 
al 1n the Township of Crawford.

Enclosed Is a copy of our letter dated January 18, 1983 
requesting additional Information for the above mentioned 
survey.

Unless you can provide the required data by July 22, 1983 
the mining recorder will be directed to cancel the work 
credits recorded on March 31, 1982.

For further Information, please contact Mr. F. W. Matthews 
at 416/965-1380.

Yours very truly,

E.F. Anderson
Director
Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6450
Queen's Park
Toronto, Ontario
M7A 1W3
Phone: 416/965-1380

S. Hurst:se 
Ends:

cc: Mr. John Grant 
P.O. Box 1880 
Timmins, Ontario 
P4N 7X1

cc: Mining Recorder 
Timmins, Ontario



1983 01 18 2.4668

Home 011 Company Limited 
2300 Home Oil Tower 
324-8th Avenue South West 
Calgary, Alberta 
T2P 2Z5

Dear Sirs:

RE: Geophysical (Electromagnetic 4 Magnetometer) Survey 
on Mining Claims P 568749 et al 1n the Township of 
Crawford

Enclosed are the plans 1n duplicate for the above mentioned 
survey. Please show all claim lines and numbers and return 
them to this office.

For further Information, please contact Mr. F. W. Matthews at 
416/965-1380.

Yours very truly.

E.F. Anderson
Director
Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6450
Queen's Park
Toronto, Ontario
M7A 1W3
Phone: 416/965-1380

A. Barr:se

Encls:

cc: Mining Recorder 
Timmins, Ontario



Ministry ol
Natural
Resources

Geotechnical
Report
Approval

Mining Lands Comments

r' l '
/r/-.-1 /- y - i-jfy yyi^

To: Geophysics

Comment*

|*-^Approvtd j With to tee again with correction*

To: Geology- Expenditures

Comment*

f~J Approved QJWish to *ee afliln with correction*
Det* Slgnetur*

To: Geochemistry

\

\ j Approved 1~1 Wish to Me again with correction*
Oat* Signature

l ]TO: Mining Lands Section, Room 6462. Whitney Block. (Tel: 5-1380)

l VI J lUI/lOl



1982 04 05 2.4668

Mining Recorder
Hinistry of Natural Resource*
60 Wilson Avenue
Tiamlns, Ontario
PAN 2S7

Dear Sirt

We have received reports and naps for a Geophysical (Electro- 
magnetic and Magnetoneter) survey submitted under Special 
Provisions (credit for Performance and Coverage) on mining 
claims P 5687A9 et al in the Township of Crawford.

This material will be examined and assessed and a statement 
of assessment work credits will be issued.

Tours very truly,

E.F. Anderson
Director
Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6450
Queen's Park
Toronto, Ontario
M7A 1W3
Phonei 416/965-1316

J. Skura/amc

cc Rome Oil Company Limited 
Calgary, Alberta -', 3 I-J -

cc John Grant
Timmins, Ontario


